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Equal opportunities in Germany

Sunday, 18 August 2019, Arrival

During the day.

19:00 hrs.

Followed by walk/ transfer
to restaurant

20:00 hrs.

Individual arrival

WELCOME AND INTRODUCTION TO THE PROGRAMME
DR. MARCUS HORNUNG

Rooftop bar Hotel Amano

Auguststrafie 43, 10119 Berlin

Dinner at Oxymoron
Rosenthaler Str. 40-41, 10178 Berlin

Monday, 19 August 2019, Introduction to history and politics of gender equality in

Germany
08:15 hrs.

09:00 hrs.

Followed by

10:00 hrs.

10:15 hrs.

12:00 hrs.

Transfer

VISIT TO THE EUROPEAN ACADEMY BERLIN (EAB)

Address of Welcome
DR. ELISABETH BOTSCH

Who am |, who are the others?

Background - Expertise - Expectations

DR. ELISABETH BOTSCH

Programme Director at European Academy of Berlin (EAB)
Bismarckallee 46/48, 14193 Berlin (Room ROM)

Coffee / Tea

Equal opportunities and gender equality - milestones in recent German
history

DR. ELISABETH BOTSCH
Programme Director at EAB

Lunch at EAB
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Equal opportunities in Germany

13:15 hrs. Transfer

14:00 hrs. VISIT TO THE FEDERAL MINISTRY FOR FAMILIY AFFAIRS, SENIOR
CITIZENS, WOMEN AND YOUTH

Gender equality policies in Germany

Talk with
DR. BIRGIT SCHWEIKERT

Directorate-General 4, Equality & Head of Subdivision 40
GlinkastraBe 24, 10117 Berlin

15:30 hrs. GUIDED CITY TOUR
Berlin: German capital and modern European metropole
URSULA HERRMANN

17:30 hrs. Free for individual research

18:30 hrs. Transfer

19:00 hrs. Dinner at restaurant Noto

Torstrafde 173, 10115 Berlin

Tuesday, 20 August 2019, Equality in the labour market

08:30 hrs. Transfer

09:00 hrs. VISIT TO GLAS BERLIN
Best practices in diversity & equal opportunities in business
CHRISTIANE MERGNER & MICHELLE SACHS
CEO & Gilding Master
An der Industriebahn 12-16, 13088 Berlin

10:30 hrs. Transfer
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11:00 hrs.

12:30 hrs.

12:45 hrs.

14:00 hrs.

14:30 hrs.

16:00 hrs.

18:30 hrs.

Equal opportunities in Germany

VISIT TO EAF BERLIN AND DGB

Are we there yet? Gender equality in the labour market and the
compatibility between work and family life

Roundtable with

DR. CHRISTINA STOCKFISCH

DGB, Department of European and international equality policy
KATHRIN MAHLER WALTHER

EAF Berlin, CEO

Henriette-Herz-Platz 2, 10178 Berlin

Transfer/Walk to the restaurant

Lunch at Hackescher Hof
Rosenthaler Str. 40-41, 10178 Berlin

Transfer

VISIT TO THE GERMAN INSTITUTE FOR ECONOMIC RESEARCH
Women in leadership positions

Talk with
DR. KATHARINA WROHLICH

Head of the Gender Economics Research Group
Mohrenstrale 58, 10117 Berlin

Free for individual research

Dinner (optional)
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Equal opportunities in Germany

Wednesday, 21 August 2019, Political strategies for more equality

08:20 hrs.

08:45

11:00 hrs.

12:30 hrs.

13:00 hrs.

15.00 hrs.

15:30 hrs.

17:30 hrs.

19:00 hrs.

Transfer

How to put gender equality into practice?
DR. CHRISTIANE DROSTE

UrbanPlus, CEO
Hotel Orania, Oranienstr. 40, 10999 Berlin

TALK

What about the budget? Gender mainstreaming and budgeting in
Germany

Roundtable with

MARION BOKER
Consultancy on Human Rights & Gender Issues

Hotel Orania, Oranienstr. 40, 10999 Berlin

Transfer

VISIT TO THE FEDERAL FOREIGN OFFICE
Lunch and Talk upon invitation by MRS. HELGA BARTH,

Federal Foreign Office Coordinator for Sustainable Development,
Director for Human Rights, International Development and Social
Affairs

Werderscher Markt 1, 10117 Berlin

Transfer

VISIT TO THE FEDERAL ANTI DISCRIMINATION AGENCY

Marriage for All and the “third option™: Towards more justice in matters
of sexual identity and gender

Talk with
BERNHARD FRANKE
Temporary head

Kapelle-Ufer 2, 10117 Berlin

Free for individual research

VISIT TO WINTERGARTEN VARIETE
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Equal opportunities in Germany

Woodstock Variety Show: Festival Hits & Acrobatics with Dinner
Potsdamer Strafe 96, 10785 Berlin

Thursday, 22 August 2019, Field trip to Potsdam

07:45 hrs.

09:00 hrs.

10:30 hrs.

11:00 hrs.

12:30 hrs.

13:00 hrs.

Transfer

VISIT TO THE MINISTRY FOR LABOUR, SOCIAL AFFAIRS,
HEALTH, WOMEN'S AND FAMILY ISSUES OF BRANDENBURG
Women’s quota in politics: Brandenburg as a pioneer in Germany?
Talk with ANDREAS BUTTNER

State Secretary of Brandenburg Ministry for Labour, Social Affairs,
Health, Women's and Family Issues

Henning-von-Tresckow-Strafle 2-13, 14467 Potsdam

Transfer

VISIT TO THE FILM UNIVERSITY BABELSBERG

Me too, Pro Quote Film & Co: are we experiencing a Gender Equality
Revolution in the Film Industry?

Roundtable with

SUSANNE FOIDL
Equal opportunities commissioner, Board Member Pro Quote

BARBARA ROHM
Director, Board Member Pro Quote
Marlene-Dietrich-Allee 11, 14482 Potsdam

Transfer

Lunch at Seminaris Avend) (Griebnitzsee)

Seminaris Avendi Restaurant, Rudolf-Breitscheid-Str. 190 - 192, 14482
Potsdam
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14:30 hrs.

17:00 hrs.

18:00 hrs.

19:00 hrs.

Equal opportunities in Germany

City tour Potsdam
KARIN HOLL

Boat-Trip back to Berlin-Wannsee

Transfer

Dinner

Friday, 23 August 2019, Discrimination and violence against women

08:30 hrs.

09:00 hrs.

11:00 -12.00 hrs.

12:00 hrs.

12:30 hrs.

14:30 hrs.

20:00 hrs.

Transfer

No more silence! Actives against violence and homophobia
Round Table

PROF. DR. GODULA KOSACK

Terre des Femmes, Chairwoman of the Board

MARKUS ULRICH

Lesbian and Gay Federation in Germany (LSVD), Head of the Berlin
office and press spokesperson

Seminar mit Spreeblick EBTC e.V. An der Schillingbriicke 4 10243 Berlin

Feedback and Wrap Up
Seminar mit Spreeblick EBTC e.V. An der Schillingbriicke 4 10243 Berlin

Transfer

Lunch

Free for individual research

Farewell dinner
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Equal opportunities in Germany

Saturday, 24 August 2019, Departure

09:00 hrs. Individual departures

Seite 8



ACCOMMODATION

HOTEL AMANO

Auguststrafie 43

10119 Berlin
www.amanogroup.de/de/hotels/hotel-amano/

SENIOR PROJECT MANAGER

UTE BOHR

Tel.: +49 30 89 59 5133
Fax: +49 30 89 59 51395
E-Mail: ub@eab-berlin.eu

European Academy Berlin (EAB)
Understanding Europe. Shaping Europe

Equal opportunities in Germany

SEMINAR DIRECTOR

DR. ELISABETH BOTSCH
Programme Director, Europaische Akademie
Berlin

SEMINAR ACCOMPANIED BY
DR. MARCUS HORNUNG

This maxim encapsulates - in a nutshell - the aim of the European Academy Berlin (EAB). Since 1963,
the Academy as non-profit and non-party institution has been organising seminars and conferences on
European topics, bringing together visitors from Germany and abroad. ,,Europa®. The Academy is an
acknowledged player in European civic education, a competent service provider as well as partner in the
fields of international education, seminar and project management, and is a venue for learning,
encounter and meeting with its own individual atmosphere.

With the support of the Governing Mayor's Office

in the form of a block grant towards general EAB
costs

The Governing Mayor of Berlin b —
Senate Chancellery elll
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