



VISITORS PROGRAMME OF THE FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY

Equal opportunities in Germany

Information visit at the invitation of the Federal Foreign Office

Sunday, 18 August 2019 - Saturday, 24 August 2019

Berlin, Potsdam

EUROPA verstehen EUROPA gestalten

Sunday, 18 August 2019, Arrival

During the day.	Individual arrival
19:00 hrs. Followed by walk/ transfer to restaurant	WELCOME AND INTRODUCTION TO THE PROGRAMME DR. MARCUS HORNUNG Rooftop bar Hotel Amano Auguststraße 43, 10119 Berlin
20:00 hrs.	Dinner at <i>Oxymoron</i> Rosenthaler Str. 40-41, 10178 Berlin

Monday, 19 August 2019, Introduction to history and politics of gender equality in Germany

08:15 hrs.	Transfer
09:00 hrs. Followed by	VISIT TO THE EUROPEAN ACADEMY BERLIN (EAB) Address of Welcome DR. ELISABETH BOTSCH Who am I, who are the others? Background – Expertise – Expectations DR. ELISABETH BOTSCH Programme Director at European Academy of Berlin (EAB) Bismarckallee 46/48, 14193 Berlin (Room ROM)
10:00 hrs.	Coffee / Tea
10:15 hrs.	Equal opportunities and gender equality – milestones in recent German history DR. ELISABETH BOTSCH Programme Director at EAB
12:00 hrs.	Lunch at EAB

13:15 hrs.	Transfer
14:00 hrs.	VISIT TO THE FEDERAL MINISTRY FOR FAMILIY AFFAIRS, SENIOR CITIZENS, WOMEN AND YOUTH Gender equality policies in Germany Talk with DR. BIRGIT SCHWEIKERT Directorate-General 4, Equality & Head of Subdivision 40 Glinkastraße 24, 10117 Berlin
15:30 hrs.	GUIDED CITY TOUR Berlin: German capital and modern European metropole URSULA HERRMANN
17:30 hrs.	Free for individual research
18:30 hrs.	Transfer
19:00 hrs.	Dinner at restaurant <i>Noto</i> <u>Torstraße 173, 10115 Berlin</u>

Tuesday, 20 August 2019, Equality in the labour market

08:30 hrs.	Transfer
09:00 hrs.	VISIT TO GLAS BERLIN Best practices in diversity & equal opportunities in business CHRISTIANE MERGNER & MICHELLE SACHS CEO & Gilding Master An der Industriebahn 12-16, 13088 Berlin
10:30 hrs.	Transfer

11:00 hrs.	VISIT TO EAF BERLIN AND DGB Are we there yet? Gender equality in the labour market and the compatibility between work and family life Roundtable with DR. CHRISTINA STOCKFISCH DGB, Department of European and international equality policy KATHRIN MAHLER WALTHER EAF Berlin, CEO Henriette-Herz-Platz 2, 10178 Berlin
12:30 hrs.	Transfer/Walk to the restaurant
12:45 hrs.	Lunch at <i>Hackescher Hof</i> Rosenthaler Str. 40-41, 10178 Berlin
14:00 hrs.	Transfer
14:30 hrs.	VISIT TO THE GERMAN INSTITUTE FOR ECONOMIC RESEARCH Women in leadership positions Talk with DR. KATHARINA WROHLICH Head of the Gender Economics Research Group Mohrenstraße 58, 10117 Berlin
16:00 hrs.	Free for individual research
18:30 hrs.	Dinner (optional)

Wednesday, 21 August 2019, Political strategies for more equality

08:20 hrs.	Transfer
08:45	How to put gender equality into practice? DR. CHRISTIANE DROSTE UrbanPlus, CEO Hotel Orania, Oranienstr. 40, 10999 Berlin
11:00 hrs.	TALK What about the budget? Gender mainstreaming and budgeting in Germany Roundtable with MARION BÖKER Consultancy on Human Rights & Gender Issues Hotel Orania. Oranienstr. 40, 10999 Berlin
12:30 hrs.	Transfer
13:00 hrs.	VISIT TO THE FEDERAL FOREIGN OFFICE Lunch and Talk upon invitation by MRS. HELGA BARTH, Federal Foreign Office Coordinator for Sustainable Development, Director for Human Rights, International Development and Social Affairs Werderscher Markt 1, 10117 Berlin
15.00 hrs.	Transfer
15:30 hrs.	VISIT TO THE FEDERAL ANTI DISCRIMINATION AGENCY Marriage for All and the "third option": Towards more justice in matters of sexual identity and gender Talk with BERNHARD FRANKE Temporary head Kapelle-Ufer 2, 10117 Berlin
17:30 hrs.	Free for individual research
19:00 hrs.	VISIT TO WINTERGARTEN VARIETE

Woodstock Variety Show: Festival Hits & Acrobatics with Dinner <code>Potsdamer Straße 96, 10785 Berlin</code>

Thursday, 22 August 2019, Field trip to Potsdam

07:45 hrs.	Transfer
09:00 hrs.	VISIT TO THE MINISTRY FOR LABOUR, SOCIAL AFFAIRS, HEALTH, WOMEN'S AND FAMILY ISSUES OF BRANDENBURG Women's quota in politics: Brandenburg as a pioneer in Germany? Talk with ANDREAS BÜTTNER State Secretary of Brandenburg Ministry for Labour, Social Affairs, Health, Women's and Family Issues Henning-von-Tresckow-Straße 2-13, 14467 Potsdam
10:30 hrs.	Transfer
11:00 hrs.	VISIT TO THE FILM UNIVERSITY BABELSBERG Me too, Pro Quote Film & Co: are we experiencing a Gender Equality Revolution in the Film Industry? Roundtable with SUSANNE FOIDL Equal opportunities commissioner, Board Member Pro Quote BARBARA ROHM Director, Board Member Pro Quote Marlene-Dietrich-Allee 11, 14482 Potsdam
12:30 hrs.	Transfer
13:00 hrs.	Lunch at <i>Seminaris Avendi (Griebnitzsee)</i> Seminaris Avendi Restaurant, Rudolf-Breitscheid-Str. 190 – 192, 14482 Potsdam

14:30 hrs.	City tour Potsdam KARIN HOLL
17:00 hrs.	Boat-Trip back to Berlin-Wannsee
18:00 hrs.	Transfer
19:00 hrs.	Dinner

Friday, 23 August 2019, Discrimination and violence against women

08:30 hrs.	Transfer
09:00 hrs.	No more silence! Actives against violence and homophobia Round Table PROF. DR. GODULA KOSACK Terre des Femmes, Chairwoman of the Board MARKUS ULRICH Lesbian and Gay Federation in Germany (LSVD), Head of the Berlin office and press spokesperson Seminar mit Spreeblick EBTC e.V. An der Schillingbrücke 4 10243 Berlin
11:00 -12.00 hrs.	Feedback and Wrap Up Seminar mit Spreeblick EBTC e.V. An der Schillingbrücke 4 10243 Berlin
12:00 hrs.	Transfer
12:30 hrs.	Lunch
14:30 hrs.	Free for individual research
20:00 hrs.	Farewell dinner

Saturday, 24 August 2019, Departure

09:00 hrs.	Individual departures

ACCOMMODATION

HOTEL AMANO Auguststraße 43 10119 Berlin

www.amanogroup.de/de/hotels/hotel-amano/

SENIOR PROJECT MANAGER

UTE BÖHR

Tel.: +49 30 89 59 51 33 Fax: +49 30 89 59 51 395 E-Mail: ub@eab-berlin.eu

SEMINAR DIRECTOR

DR. ELISABETH BOTSCH
Programme Director, Europäische Akademie
Berlin

SEMINAR ACCOMPANIED BY

DR. MARCUS HORNUNG

European Academy Berlin (EAB)

Understanding Europe. Shaping Europe

This maxim encapsulates - in a nutshell - the aim of the European Academy Berlin (EAB). Since 1963, the Academy as non-profit and non-party institution has been organising seminars and conferences on European topics, bringing together visitors from Germany and abroad. "Europa". The Academy is an acknowledged player in European civic education, a competent service provider as well as partner in the fields of international education, seminar and project management, and is a venue for learning, encounter and meeting with its own individual atmosphere.

With the support of the Governing Mayor's Office in the form of a block grant towards general EAB costs

The Governing Mayor of Berlin Senate Chancellery

